NMI 6/4C/274
Rev 0
Page 1 of 7
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 6/4C/274
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

 Manufacturer’s mark, or name written in full A & D Company Limited
 Name or mark of manufacturer’s agent  A & D Australasia Pty Ltd
 Indication of accuracy class
 Pattern approval mark for the instrument  NMI 6/4C/274
 Maximum capacity      Max ........... g or kg    #1
Minimum capacity      Min ............ g or kg    #1
Verification scale interval     e = ............. g or kg    #1
 Maximum subtractive tare    T = - ........... g or kg   #2
 Serial number of the instrument   ………..
#1 These markings are also shown near the display of the result if they are not
already located there.
#2 This marking is required if T is not equal to Max.
In addition, instruments shall carry a notice stating NOT FOR TRADING DIRECT
WITH THE PUBLIC, or similar wording.
2.  Description of Variant 1              approved on 2/03/12
A model SW-15KS of 15 kg maximum capacity as listed in Table 1.
3.  Description of Variant 2              approved on 2/03/12
Certain models of the SW-*KM series which are similar to the pattern but have a
300 × 380 mm load receptor.  Instruments are as shown in Figure 2 and as listed
in Table 1.

Number
Maximum
Capacity
(Max)
Minimum
Capacity
(Min)
Verification
Scale
Interval
(e)
A&D Load Cell
Used
SW-6KS 6 kg 0.04 kg 0.002 kg 1LC181-6K 10 kg
SW-15KS 15 kg 0.1 kg 0.005 kg 1LC181-6K 25 kg
SW-15KM 15 kg 0.1 kg 0.005 kg 1LC173-30K 50 kg
SW-30KM 30 kg 0.2 kg 0.01 kg 1LC173-30K 50 kg
SW-60KM 60 kg 0.4 kg 0.02 kg 1LC173-60K 100 kg
SW-150KM 150 kg 1 kg 0.05 kg 1LC173-150K 250 kg
SW-60KL 60 kg 0.4 kg 0.02 kg 1LC173-60K 100 kg
SW-150KL 150 kg 1 kg 0.05 kg 1LC173-150K 250 kg
The pattern (model SW-6KS) is shown in bold text.
NMI 6/4C/274
Rev 0
Page 6 of 7